01. 

Tender for Repairing, 
Overhauling, Servicing 
and necessary 
rectification of 11 KV VCB 
as well as Busbar and 33 
KV  Outdoor VCB at 
Rudranagar 33/11 Sub-
Station, under 
kakdwip(D)Division for 
upcoming Gangasagar 
Mela 2026. 

Rs.- 3,82,911.0/-
(Rs: Three lakh 
eighty two 
thousand nine 
hundred and 
eleven rupees 
only) 

7658.00/-    (Rs: 
Seven   thousand 
six hundred and 
fifty eight rupees 
only) 

07 (seven)  
days 

Kakdwip 
Divisional  Office, 
WBSEDCL, 
Ganeshpur,3rd 
Gheri,Kakdwip, 
Pin -743347 

1. Intending Bidders shall login to the e-Procurement portal of Government of west Bengal https://wbtenders.gov.in using